
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 304,336 593,740 97.01 96.55
    Deplaned 297,989 598,701 99.05 94.45
    Total 602,325 1,192,441 98.02 95.49

 Charter
    Enplaned 309 708 28.75 131.37
    Deplaned 310 939 96.20 221.58
    Total 619 1,647 55.53 175.42

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 304,645 594,448 96.91 96.58
    Deplaned 298,299 599,640 99.05 94.57
    Total 602,944 1,194,088 97.96 95.56

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 228,706 446,791 92.65 75.53
    Deplaned 90,048 181,973 160.53 150.91
    Total 318,754 628,764 107.95 92.25

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 9,109,697 19,408,340 34.32 28.24
    Deplaned 8,484,095 17,427,209 34.75 30.19
    Charter 550,280 1,295,038 11.22 14.15
    Total 18,144,072 38,130,587 33.68 28.58

18,462,826 38,759,351 34.51 29.27
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 6,576 13,621 62.13 55.81
    Air Taxi 254 471 19.81 13.49
    Civil Itinerant 208 450 -6.31 1.81
    Civil Local 16 24 -20.00 -47.83
    Military 66 166 -31.25 1.22
    Total 7,120 14,732 54.58 50.19

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 8 10 NA 233.33
    Air Taxi 1,482 3,329 25.70 36.10
    Civil Itinerant 2,932 6,811 34.19 37.21
    Civil Local 1,885 4,965 64.06 95.17
    Military 56 117 -36.36 -18.75
    Total 6,363 15,232 38.30 50.80

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Feb-22

% Change from 2021



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Feb-22

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Alaska Alaska 3,727 8,636 1.2% 1.5% 2,261 4,646 1.5% 1.5% 64.8% 85.9%
American American 59,337 115,712 19.5% 19.5% 26,326 53,619 17.0% 17.7% 125.4% 115.8%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 2,018 4,129 0.7% 0.7% 1,849 2,947 1.2% 1.0% 9.1% 40.1%
Delta Delta 51,660 101,738 17.0% 17.1% 23,223 46,458 15.0% 15.4% 122.5% 119.0%
Frontier Frontier 5,455 10,477 1.8% 1.8% 4,555 8,054 2.9% 2.7% 19.8% 30.1%
United United 27,770 53,291 9.1% 9.0% 18,305 34,990 11.8% 11.6% 51.7% 52.3%
Southwest Southwest 139,051 269,019 45.6% 45.3% 70,388 137,163 45.5% 45.4% 97.5% 96.1%
Spirit Spirit 15,318 30,738 5.0% 5.2% 7,807 14,449 5.0% 4.8% 96.2% 112.7%

Scheduled TTL 304,336 593,740 99.9% 99.9% 154,714 302,326 100.0% 100.0% 96.7% 96.4%

Charter TTL 309 708 0.1% 0.1% 0 66 0.0% 0.0% NA 972.7%

TTL 304,645 594,448 100.0% 100.0% 154,714 302,392 100.0% 100.0% 96.9% 96.6%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Feb-22

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Alaska Alaska 46 141 0.0% 0.0% 20,372 39,978 13.3% 12.2% -99.8% -99.6%
American American 192,720 366,248 60.5% 58.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Delta Delta 125,988 262,375 39.5% 41.7% 132,909 286,558 86.7% 87.6% -5.2% -8.4%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
United United 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 522 0.0% 0.2% NA -100.0%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA

Scheduled TTL 318,754 628,764 100.0% 100.0% 153,281 327,058 100.0% 100.0% 108.0% 92.2%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Sun Country Airline Prime Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
UPS UPS 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA

All Mail TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA 100.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA

TTL 318,754 628,764 100.0% 100.0% 153,281 327,058 100.0% 100.0% 108.0% 92.2%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Feb-22

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Alaska Alaska 39,138 80,439 0.2% 0.2% 9,899 19,482 0.1% 0.1% 295.4% 312.9%
American American 34,868 54,403 0.2% 0.1% 9,470 20,051 0.1% 0.1% 268.2% 171.3%
Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Delta Delta 104,542 282,244 0.6% 0.7% 78,560 201,269 0.6% 0.7% 33.1% 40.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
United United 6,758 89,953 0.0% 0.2% 19,137 30,883 0.1% 0.1% -64.7% 191.3%
Southwest Southwest 649,277 1,269,424 3.6% 3.3% 420,502 763,595 3.1% 2.6% 54.4% 66.2%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA

Scheduled TTL 834,583 1,776,463 4.6% 4.7% 537,568 1,035,280 4.0% 3.5% 55.3% 71.6%

FedEx FedEx 8,099,178 16,978,008 44.7% 44.6% 8,721,977 19,494,239 64.1% 65.7% -7.1% -12.9%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 3,786,114 8,271,292 20.9% 21.7% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Sun Country Airline Prime Air 494,162 988,324 2.7% 2.6% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
UPS UPS 4,339,344 8,781,051 24.0% 23.0% 3,818,534 7,991,178 28.1% 26.9% 13.6% 9.9%

All Cargo TTL 17,553,381 36,795,138 92.4% 91.9% 13,078,079 28,520,697 96.2% 96.1% 34.2% 29.0%

Charter TTL 550,280 1,301,860 3.0% 3.4% 522,686 1,162,413 3.8% 3.9% 5.3% 12.0%

TTL 18,103,661 38,096,998 100.0% 100.0% 13,600,765 29,683,110 100.0% 100.0% 33.1% 28.3%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Feb-22

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Alaska 3,727 8,636 1.2% 1.5% 2,261 4,646 1.5% 1.5% 64.8% 85.9%
American 59,337 115,712 19.5% 19.5% 26,326 53,619 17.0% 17.7% 125.4% 115.8%
Allegiant Air 2,018 4,129 0.7% 0.7% 1,849 2,947 1.2% 1.0% 9.1% 40.1%
Delta 51,660 101,738 17.0% 17.1% 23,223 46,458 15.0% 15.4% 122.5% 119.0%
Frontier 5,455 10,477 1.8% 1.8% 4,555 8,054 2.9% 2.7% 19.8% 30.1%
United 27,770 53,291 9.1% 9.0% 18,305 34,990 11.8% 11.6% 51.7% 52.3%
Southwest 139,051 269,019 45.6% 45.3% 70,388 137,163 45.5% 45.4% 97.5% 96.1%
Spirit 15,318 30,738 5.0% 5.2% 7,807 14,449 5.0% 4.8% 96.2% 112.7%
Charter 309 708 0.1% 0.1% 0 66 0.0% 0.0% NA 972.7%

Total 304,645 594,448 100.0% 100.0% 154,714 302,392 100.0% 100.0% 96.9% 96.6%

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Alaska 46 141 0.0% 0.0% 20,372 39,978 13.3% 12.2% -99.8% -99.6%
American 192,720 366,248 60.5% 58.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Delta 125,988 262,375 39.5% 41.7% 132,909 286,558 86.7% 87.6% -5.2% -8.4%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
United 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 522 0.0% 0.2% NA -100.0%
Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Sun Country 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
UPS 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA

Total 318,754 628,764 100.0% 100.0% 153,281 327,058 100.0% 100.0% 108.0% 92.2%

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Alaska 39,138 80,439 0.2% 0.2% 9,899 19,482 0.1% 0.1% 295.4% 312.9%
American 34,868 54,403 0.2% 0.1% 9,470 20,051 0.1% 0.1% 268.2% 171.3%
Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Delta 104,542 282,244 0.6% 0.7% 78,560 201,269 0.6% 0.7% 33.1% 40.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
United 6,758 89,953 0.0% 0.2% 19,137 30,883 0.1% 0.1% -64.7% 191.3%
Southwest 649,277 1,269,424 3.6% 3.3% 420,502 763,595 3.1% 2.6% 54.4% 66.2%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
FedEx 8,099,178 16,978,008 44.7% 44.6% 8,721,977 19,494,239 64.1% 65.7% -7.1% -12.9%
Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Sun Country 494,162 988,324 2.7% 2.6% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
UPS 4,339,344 8,781,051 24.0% 23.0% 3,818,534 7,991,178 28.1% 26.9% 13.6% 9.9%
Charter 550,280 1,301,860 3.0% 3.4% 522,686 1,162,413 3.8% 3.9% 5.3% 12.0%

Total 18,103,661 38,096,998 100.0% 100.0% 13,600,765 29,683,110 100.0% 100.0% 33.1% 28.3%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Feb-22

2022 2021

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% NA NA
Alaska 3,727 8,636 1.2% 1.5% 2,261 4,646 1.5% 1.5% 64.8% 85.9%
American 59,337 115,712 19.5% 19.5% 26,326 53,619 17.0% 17.7% 125.4% 115.8%
Allegiant Air 2,018 4,129 0.7% 0.7% 1,849 2,947 1.2% 1.0% 9.1% 40.1%
Delta 51,660 101,738 17.0% 17.1% 23,223 46,458 15.0% 15.4% 122.5% 119.0%
Frontier 5,455 10,477 1.8% 1.8% 4,555 8,054 2.9% 2.7% 19.8% 30.1%
United 27,770 53,291 9.1% 9.0% 18,305 34,990 11.8% 11.6% 51.7% 52.3%
Southwest 139,051 269,019 45.6% 45.3% 70,388 137,163 45.5% 45.4% 97.5% 96.1%
Spirit 15,318 30,738 5.0% 5.2% 7,807 14,449 5.0% 4.8% 96.2% 112.7%
Charter 309 708 0.1% 0.1% 0 66 0.0% 0.0% NA 972.7%

Total 304,645 594,448 100.0% 100.0% 154,714 302,392 100.0% 100.0% 96.9% 96.6%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Terminal B 194,438 379,393 63.8% 63.8% 95,872 188,267 62.0% 62.3% 102.8% 101.5%
Terminal C 110,207 215,055 36.2% 36.2% 58,842 114,125 38.0% 37.7% 87.3% 88.4%

Total 304,645 594,448 100.0% 100.0% 154,714 302,392 100.0% 100.0% 96.9% 96.6%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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